Docket No.: 6807-102N1/989184

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVEP

05 - 13 - 1999

F COMMERCE ademark Office

VV	10	1000	
10	1036	5260	

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02		
Tab settings → → ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please reco 101036260 py thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Kellerman	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kellerman Company LLC Address: 9663 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 850	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Beverly Hills State/Prov.: CA	
□ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 90210	
Execution Date: April 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
07/690,661 April 24, 1991		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	☐ Yes 図 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Robert Berliner		
Registration No. 20,121 Address: 865 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2900	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
05/12/1999 DNGUYEH 00000341 500337 07690661	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
O1 FC:581 40.00 CH City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA Country: USA ZIP: 90017	8. Deposit account number: 50-0337	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Robert Berliner Name of Person Signing	5/3/99	
name of reison Signing	Signature	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 009939 FRAME: 0249

Assignment of United States Patent Docket No. (Single assignor; single assignee) 6807-10N1//989184 U.S. Patent No. Issue Date Application Serial No. Filing Date 5,154,682 07/690,661 October 13, 1992 April 24, 1991 Title of Invention: LOW FRICTION ADJUSTABLE SHOE INSERT Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor David Kellerman 1509 Shoreline Drive Santa Barbara, CA 93109 Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee Kellerman Company, LLC 9663 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 850

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of forty dollars (\$ 40)0 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 28th day of

April

in the year 199

at

N N

TOM MORGAN JR.
Commission # 1197344
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 1, 2002

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a

corporation, partnership or association)

State of California

County of Los Angeles

Before me personally appeared David Kellerman

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he $\frac{\partial r}{\partial t}$ is authorized to execute the same this 29+1, day of 40, in the year 199

You MIRROW TR

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

ATENT AS01A/REV01

REEL: 009939 FRAME: 0250